Government of Himachal Pradesh Finance (IF) Department

No.Fin-IF@A(3)4/2024 Dated, Shimla-171002, the $\int \int March, 2024$

Notification

In exercise of the powers conferred by Articles 243-I & 243-Y of the Constitution of India read with Section 98(1) of the Himachal Pradesh Panchayati Raj Act 1994 (Act No.4 of 1994), Section 79 of the Himachal Pradesh Municipal Corporation Act, 1994 and Section 64 of the Himachal Pradesh Municipal Act, 1994, the Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is pleased to constitute the 7th HP State Finance Commission to review the financial position of the Panchayats and Municipalities and devolution of resources to these institutions; and to appoint Shri Nand Lal, MLA as Chairman of the Commission, with immediate effect.

The terms and conditions of the commission will be issued separately.

By order

(Devesh Kumar)
Principal Secretary (Finance) to the
Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Endst. No.Fin-IF©A(3)4/2014 Dated, Shimla-171002,

1 March, 2024

- 1. Chairman, HP State 7th Finance Commission.
- 2. All Administrative Secretaries to the Government of HP.
- 3. The Secretary to Governor, Himachal Pradesh.
- 4. The Secretary (Rural Development) to the Govt. of HP.
- 5. The Secretary (Urban Development) to the Govt. of HP.
- 6. The Secretary, HP Vidhan Sabha, Shimla-4.
- 7. The Advisor (planning) Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2
- 8. All the Deputy Commissioners in Himachal Pradesh.
- 9. The Controller (Printing and Stationery) HP.
- 10. The Director, (RD & PR), Himachal Pradesh.
- 11. Director, Urban Local Bodies, Himachal Pradesh,

Special Secretary (Finance) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

10